Copy of logo of channel permitted by Ministry of Information and Broadcasting. In 
case of change of name/logo, please provide complete chain of permission for 
change of name/logo of the channel. 

4. Self-Attested Proof of deposit of Participation fees i.e. copy of Demand Draft of 
Rs.1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) towards participation fee from 
any scheduled bank in favour of PB (BCI) Doordarshan Commercial Service, New 
Delhi. 

5. Documents in support of Genre and Language classification of channel: 

5.1 Documents to be provided by already operational channels on the date of